Saltillo First United Methodist Church

10:00 am Worship December 25, 2022

Tim Green and John Foster, Pastors
www.saltillofumc.org
facebook.com/pages/Saltillo-first-united-methodist-church

Christmas Day

Invocation and Prelude

Welcome and Prayer

"Joy to the World" Methodist Hymnal, page 246

"The First Noel" Methodist Hymnal, page 245

The lighting of the Advent Wreath *Brad, Regan, Gray, and Mara Coggins*

NO AGLOW Kids - Families worshiping together

The offering of our gifts and ourselves Doxology

Selected Music

Message from God's Word
"Light Has Come"
Luke 2:1-7

Invitation "Light of the World"

Chorus: Sing Hallelujah! Sing Hallelujah! Sing Hallelujah for the things He has done! Come and adore Him, Bow down before Him. Sing Hallelujah to the Light of the World!

Last Verse: Light of the World, soon will be coming. With fire in His eyes, He will ransom His own. Through clouds He will lead us, straight into Glory. And there He shall reign, forevermore.

Benediction

Postlude

Ye are the Light of the World

Prayer List

Susan Ward, Josie Carr, Will Tennison, Curtis Robertson, Billy Irwin, Garrett Hill, Sophie Grubbs, Sydney Phillips, Howard Crump, Billy Graham, David Fleming, Jerry Goodner, Bryson Welford

The Prayer focus for December is Peace

Our Scripture is Luke 2:11, 13-14; Isaiah 9:6; John 14:27

Newcomers and Visitors

Thank you for worshiping with us today! If you want more information about our church, please call the church office at **662-869-2956**.

Bus Driver for December

Ronnie Dunaway is the Bus Driver and may be reached at 662-871-9133.

Bus Driver for January

Joe Senter is the Bus Driver for January & may be reached at 662-255-5935.

Opportunities for This Week and Beyond

Wednesday

- 6:30 pm Bible Study for Adults
- **NO** Youth or G-Zone for children
- 6:30 pm Chancel Choir Practice

Sunday, January 1

- NO United Methodist Men's Fellowship
- 9:00 am Sunday School
- 10:00 am -- Worship Services in Sanctuary and Family Life Center

Thursday, January 5

• 6:30 pm - Community-Wide Prayer meeting at Saltillo City Hall